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West on the Section line 160 rods, more or less, to the Northwest Quarter corner of said 
Secticmfithence Sb_r1?h_oifthe center 1iHé‘o?§aE1's'€cuon 24, eighty rods more (flE‘TS; 
thence inasouthwesterlydirection to tlEe§teT)f the Soutl1—east QuamT)fS$tE1flT 
thence §)uth eighty rods more or le§ to—the south_s§:Tion line of said Sectfin 23; therfi 
East on said south line-c)_fsTcl_S'e5tiE1-2_3,Ha17nt one rodWs_t- OTE1-e meande?e7l line of 
To—ln1§cinI:flaT;tl1%<:_s()—11t_herly and BZ{sE€r1y on a line parallel with and one rod distant, 
from said meandered line of J ohnso—n Island to a_1)-6ir1_T\)'vhere saidfie—iEeE:_cEThe north 
and s<TutT1 center line &-Sition 25 in said Township and Ra?:;F1ence 200 feet South; 
Furgliast to th§asT line of S-e7cti3n—2—5_in said TovWship and Range; T1EnEe—running 
North Sections t_o th_e ppLTt_9:' commencement. 

Sec. 3. REl’EAL OF COMMISSIONER’S ORDER. 
The order from t_h_e commissioner of conservation dated September 2_6_, 1955, desig- 

nating EIE migratory waterfowl refuge 93 Swan mki repealed. 

Presented to the governor April 16, 1999 

Signed by the governor April 20, 1999, 9:25 a.m. 

CHAPTER 82—S.F.No. 1188 

VETOED 

CHAPTER 83——H.F.No. 40 

An act relating to health; allowing a nursing home resident to request and consent to the use of 
a physical restraint; requiring certain actions by the commissioner of health with respect to immedi- 
ate jeopardy citations; amending Minnesota Statutes 1998, sections 144. 651, by adding a subdivi- 
sion; and 144A.I0, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 144.651, is amended by adding a subdi- 

vision to read:
’ 

Subd. 33. RESTRAINTS. (a) Competent nursing home residents, family members 
Q? residentsVho E rig competem, £1 legally appointed conservators, guardians, and 
health care agents as defined under section 145C.Ol, have the right to request and consent 
-t_o Ere use gt’ a physical restraint order t_o treat th_e_ medical symptoms o_f th_e resident. 

(_b2 Upon receiving a request _f_cE a physical restraint, a nursing home shall inform me 
resident, family member, _or legal representative of alternatives to and £12 risks involved 
with physical restraint use. The nursing home shall provide a physical restraint to a resi- 
dent only upon receipt of z_1 signed consent form authorizing restraint _1m_e a_r£1 a written 
order from the attending physician that contains statements and determinations regarding 
medical symptoms and specifies th_e circumstances under which restraints E913 used. 
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_(_c_)_ A nursing home providing a restraint under paragraph Q)_)_ must: 
Q document th_e procedures outlined E paragraph have been followed; 
(2) monitor th_e g o_f th_e restraint lg th_e resident;@ 
(3) periodically, consultation with th_e resident, the family, ari<ltl1_e attending phy- 

sician, reevaluate the resident’s need for the restraint. 

(d) A nursing home shall not be subject to fines, civil money penalties, or other state 
or fecfe-rialsurvey en_f31—‘cer~n~e—1TtEn1Eiies solelyas the result of allowing the us_e of a ph_y?: 
cal restraint as authorized in this subdivision. Nothing in this subdivision shall preclude 
the commiss?>ner fr_on} talzingaction tg protect tlie healqtlni-:~_1_n_cl safety Q {resident 
Q E use Q E restraint E1_s jeopardized th_e health 5% safety pf me resident; grit 
Q th_e nursing home failed t_o t_ak_e reasonable measures t_o protect me health@ 

safety pi‘ the resident. 

gel Egg purposes of subdivision, “medical symptoms” include: 

Q a concern fo_r tl1_e physical safety o_f resident; 

Q2 physical pr psychological needs expressed b_y a resident. A resident’s fear pf 
ling may be the basis of a medical symptom. 

A written order from the attending physician that contains statements determinations 
regarding medical symptoms sufficient evidence gg; medical necessity gfthe physi- 
jg restraint. 

(f) When determining nursing facility compliance with state and federal standards 
for theuse of physical restraints, the commissioner of héfitli i"s‘B6fifi by the statements 
antl-Et%iEations contained in tliebttending physicEn’s orderregardi1ErEdical symp- 
toms. For purposes of this order, “medical symptoms” include the requestby a competent 
resident, family member of a resident wlig n_o_t competent, or legally appointed conser- 
vator, guardian, Q hea1th—care agent E defined under section l45C.01, grit the facility 
provide 

_a physical restraint order t_o enhance th_e physical safety 3f the resident. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 144A.10, is amended by adding a subdivi- 
sion to read: 

Subd. FACILITIES CITED FOR IMMEDIATE J EOPARDY. £2 _'l‘_l_1_e provi- 
sions o_f subdivision apply to Minnesota nursing facilities: 

_(_l_2 that received immediate jeopardy citations between April ll 1998, fl January 
Q1 1999, _f9r violations o_f regulations governing t_l_‘lE use pf physical restraints; ail 

(2) on whose behalf the commissioner recommended _tg me federal governmentE 
fines gar these citations not b_e imposed pr be rescinded. 

Q2 The commissioner: 
(_1_2 shall grant a_ll possible waivers fpr me continuation pf an approved nurse aide 

training program, an approved competency evaluation program, or an approved nurse 
aide training and competency evaluation program conducted by 916:3 the site of a facility 
referred to in this subdivision; and - 
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(2) shall notify the board of nursing home administrators by June 1, 1999, that the 
comrn—issit)—rEr has rear-nmendad to the federal government that fir%oT be imp3sEiEn 
the facilities reEed to in this subd_is/Ken or that any fines in11TsEn't-h‘es'e_facilities f_§ 
violations Q regulation—s_gWerning us_e of physical restraints be rescinded. 

Sec. 3; EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 and 2 are effective the day following final enactment. 

Presented to the governor April 19, 1999 

Signed by the governor April 22, 1999, 9:20 a.m. 

CHAPTER 84-4-H.F.No. 463 

An act relating to health; providing for review of ambulance services and first responders; 
amending Minnesota Statutes J 998, section 145.61, subdivision 5; proposing coding for new law in 
Minnesota Statutes, chapter 144E. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [144E.32] REVIEW ORGANIZATION. 
Subdivision APPLICABLE LAW. TIE provisions o_f sections 145.61 t_o 145.67 

apply t_o E ambulance service E“ responder review organization. 

Subd. 2. REVIEW ORGANIZATION DEFINED. A review organization, as. de- 
fined under-section 145.61, includes a committee of an ambulance service proviaar,—a 
physician medical director, a medical advisor, or an1_1)1IIance supervisory personnel who 
gather, create, and review information relating t? the care and treatment of patients infi 
viding emergency medical care, including employee performance reviews, quality assur- 
ance data, and other ambulance service or first responder performance data for ambu- 
l—a'n~c_e?eTvic-e?licensed under section 145-3.T()_or 14413.12 or first responfiers Tgistered 
under section 144E.27, fg th_e purposes specifEd under se-ctiFn_145.61, subdivision 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 145 .61, subdivision 5, is amended to read: 

Subd. 5. REVIEW ORGANIZATION. “Review organization” means a nonprofit 
organization acting according to clause (k), a committee as defined under section 
144E.32, subdivision 2, or a committee whose fnembership is_limited to professionals, 
administrative staff, and consumer directors, except where otherwise provided for by 
state or federal law, and which is established by one or more of the following: ahospital, a 
clinic, a nursing home, an ambulance service or first responder service regulated under 
chapter 144E, one or mo_re state or local associaficfi of professionals, an organization of 
professionals from a particular area or medical institution, a health maintenance organi- 
zation as defined in chapter 62D, a nonprofit health service plan corporation as defined in 
chapter 62C, a preferred provider organization, a professional standards review organi- 
zation established pursuant to United States Code, title 42, section l320c—1 et seq., a 
medical review agent establishedto meet the requirements of section 256B.04, subdivi- 
sion 15, or 256D.03, subdivision 7, paragraph (b), the department of human services, a 
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